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SEcrioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1874. 

CHAPTER 139. 

[Published March 17, 1874.] 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the 
Institute for the Education of the Blind, for the purpose of 
building and completing a barn, and to purchase land. 

7712 people of de state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriated. 
money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, 
the sum of two thousand eight hundred dollars, in full 
for the use of the Institute for the Education of the 
Blind, said amount to be used for the building and 
completion of a barn. The sum of one thousand dol-
lars is hereby appropriated to purchase a piece of land 
situated between the land of said Blind Institute and 
Rock river, for the purpose of draicage : provided, that 
said money last mentioned shall not be drawn from the 
treasurer until the deed for the same shall be deposited 
with the secretary of state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1874. 

CHAPTER 140. 

AN ACT to appropriate to Wm. Waters a certain sum of money. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SzarioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Wm. Appropriated. 
Waters, out of any money in the state treasury not 
otherwise appropriated, the sum of fourteen dollars 
and thirty cents ($14.30), for expenses incurred as a 
witness before the joint committa on claims. 
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SEcnorr 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 7, 1874. 

   

CHAPTER 141. 

  

Remitting 
Conn. 

[Published March 21, 1874.] 

AN ACT to amend section 13 of chapter 72 of the laws of 1870, 
concerning hawkers and peddlers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEarioN 1. Section 13 of chapter 79. of the general 
laws of 1870, is hereby amended by adding thereto the 
following : Or served in the quartermaster's or com-
missaries' department of the United States, and was 
permanently disabled in such service and hcnorably 
discharged therefrom. 

SEcgriox 2. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage. 

Approved March 7, 1874. 

      

CHAPTER 142. 

[Published March 21, 1874.] 

AN ACT relating to stay of executions in justice courts, and 
amendatory of section 179 of chapter 120 of the revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Conc. 	SEorzoN 1. Section 179 of chapter 120 of the re- manner/Mt. vised statutes is hereby amended by adding thereto the 
following words: "Provided, the provisions of this 
section shall not apply to executions on judgments 
rendered for manual labor performed by the IplaIntifE 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1874. 


